



立式压力蒸汽灭菌器

STAINLESS STEEL VERTICAL STEAM PRESSURE DISINFECTOR

YM50L/YM75L/YM100L (触摸屏控制型、内循环Touch Screen Intelligence、Internal recycling)



性能特点:

- 不锈钢材质, 径向自胀式密封圈;
- 拨杆弹盖结构, 开盖自动弹起, 上盖有耐高温防烫保护结构;
- 上置触摸液晶显示屏, 便于操作观察;
- 微电脑自定义程序设定, 满足不同灭菌需求;
- 大屏幕直观显示灭菌过程, 显示设备运行状态;
- 压力安全联锁装置, 有压状态下上盖无法打开;
- 缺水自动补水功能, 补水完毕, 自动恢复加热;
- 具有声光报警系统, 缺水、灭菌结束蜂鸣提示;
- 超温自动控制和安全阀超压自泄双重保护;
- 超静音设计, 自带废气处理系统, 蒸汽内循环;
- 灭菌过程中冷空气自动排出功能;
- 灭菌结束有自动排汽或手动排汽供选择;
- 实时打印功能, 记录灭菌过程数据; 并有USB端口, 可以将灭菌记录拷贝U盘保存;
- 具有查看本机使用次数记录功能
- 内设TT/PT温度、压力测试验证接口
- 灭菌器压力容器设计压力0.25Mpa、工作压力0.23Mpa, 安全阀泄放压力0.24Mpa;
- 温度可在105-136℃范围内任意设置
- 带刹车的万向脚轮, 移位轻便, 定向方便;
- 浸入式电加热管, 热效率高。
- 本产品属于简单压力容器, 按规定无需办理使用证即可使用。

Performance and characteristic:

- ▶ Stainless steel material, radial self-expanding sealing ring;
- ▶ The lever cover structure, the cover automatically bounces, and the upper cover has a high temperature and anti-scalding protection structure;
- ▶ The upper touch LCD screen is convenient for operation and observation;
- ▶ Microcomputer custom program settings to meet different sterilization needs;
- ▶ The large screen visually displays the sterilization process and displays the operating status of the device;
- ▶ Pressure safety interlock device, the upper cover cannot be opened under pressure;
- ▶ Water shortage automatic water replenishment function, after the water is replenished, the heating is automatically restored;
- ▶ With sound and light alarm system, short of water, sterilization end beep prompt;
- ▶ Over-temperature automatic control and safety valve overpressure and self-discharge double protection;
- ▶ Ultra-quiet design, self-contained exhaust gas treatment system, steam internal circulation;
- ▶ Automatic cold air discharge during sterilization;
- ▶ At the end of sterilization, there is automatic steam exhaust or manual steam exhaust for selection;
- ▶ Real-time printing function, record the sterilization process data; and have a USB port, you can save the sterilization record copy in USB disk;
- ▶ Have the ability to view the usage count of this machine
- ▶ Built-in TT/PT temperature and pressure test verification interface
- ▶ The design pressure of the sterilizer pressure vessel is 0.25Mpa, the working pressure is 0.23Mpa, and the relief pressure of the safety valve is 0.24Mpa;
- ▶ The temperature can be set arbitrarily in the range of 105-136 °C;
- ▶ Universal casters with brakes, light displacement and convenient orientation;
- ▶ Immersion electric heating tube with high thermal efficiency.

主要技术参数(Main Technical Data):

型号 Model	工作电源 Electric Supply	功率(Kw) Power	容积(L) Cubage	补水水压 (Mpa) Operating pressure	工作温度(℃) Operating temperature	保温时间 Soaking time	控温精度(℃) Temperature control accuracy	网篮尺寸(cm)/个数 Basket size (cm) / number	外形尺寸(cm) Product size	包装尺寸(cm) Product size (wooden)	毛重(kg) gross weight	净重(kg) Net weight
YM50L	AC220V /50HZ	3	50	≥0.2≤0.3	≤136	≤999min	±0.5	Φ38×18/2	70×51×82	73×61×100	110	90
YM75L		3	75					Φ38×25/2	70×51×93	73×61×110	115	95
YM100L		4	100					Φ38×18/3	70×51×104	73×61×120	125	100